## **Washington Electric Cooperative, Inc.**

## Rates effective with service rendered on and after January 1, 2019

Class of Service	Monthly Customer Charge	Electric Charges	Rate
Farm & Residential Rev. Classes 1 and 2	\$14.19	1 <sup>st</sup> 200 kWh/Month Over 200 kWh/Month	\$.11350 \$.25341
Commercial Rev. Class 3	\$14.14	Per kWh/Month	\$.20747
Large Power Rev. Class 8	\$24.13	Demand Charge Per kW/Month Per kWh/Month	\$15.60 \$.11014
Security Light Rate		100 Watt Light/Month 250 / 400 Watt Light/Month LED 30 - 40 watt 4,053 lumens LED 40 - 50 watt 4,971 lumens LED 50 - 60 watt 6,152 lumens LED 60 - 70 watt 6,749 lumens	\$22.08 \$44.15 \$20.80 \$21.18 \$22.06 \$21.05
Time of Day Rate Rev. Class 5 <sup>1</sup>	\$14.19	Peak Hours <sup>2</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 60 kWh/Month Over 60 kWh Month  Off-Peak Hours 1 <sup>st</sup> 140 kWh/Month	\$.11350 \$.28051 \$.11350
		Over 140 kWh/Month	\$.23854

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Time of day rate (Class 5) is available only to members already being served under this rate as of the effective date of January 1, 2012 for this rate design.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>The Cooperative's current Peak Hours are 6:00 to 11:00 a.m. and 5:00 to 10:00 p.m., inclusive, every day of the year. The Cooperative may adjust the peak hours to reflect its system's peak within these hours. All hours not designated as Peak Hours shall be classified as Off-Peak hours.